FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

2 8260 2 8146 6	A E 62.578 TO 5.48.00 D C COMP.		993
First Information of a cognizable crime reported	under section 154 Cr. P. C	at PS.	Lie Dale La Latin
1. Dist unulia. Sub Diva Roghunathoun	PS Pana	ear 2018 FIR No. 11	1418 non 10/10/18
2. i) Act	ii) Act.	Sections X	01/07/000
iii) Act Sections Sections	iv) Other act	is & Sections 2.5(1	A) 12 thomas
a contract the second s	11 10110118.	7.8756	A distribution of the second
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Wedne (X a)	Date 10/10/12	nbawcet 2	. 15 nm au 23.25 nm
c) Information received Date	Time 23:45 hrs	GD No. 434	ai ma P.S.
4 The office mation : Mathewall and I have the	ed).		
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from I	PS Approx 06 KM N	lanth-tost Iron	California de la companya della companya de la companya della comp
b) Address A) Kukni monh, PS- Pana	Alsh- Funulia.		
Ancha Dubra J.L.N. 85	Beat No.		A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the n	ama of P. S.	District	
6. Complainant / Informant:			# 2
a) Name: S1 Sudhin Kuman Ma	hato		
b) Father's / Husband's Name Baishnal eho	nan Mohoto.		
c) Date / Year of birth 53 yrs	d) Natio	new Indian.	
e) Address Pona Police Station.	Dist-Punulia.		
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with f	ull particulars		
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Accd (1) J	Mokim Ansany.		
510	· Lalu Ansamy.		
~:11	· Lalu Ansang. · Regudih. Ps.	Pana. Dist. P	unulia,
****	4		
			, ,
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Inf	romant		DERKET ST. ST. STEEDBELDERENDERENDERENDES ER BEFERRE
9. Prticulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach sepa	orate cheat if requireff	٧ .	
a. Linguista of brober see annual management of frames of the	to ange on comment or a material or man		THE STREET OF THE STREET, STRE
,	ting to the engine to the contract of the engine section of the engine o		AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved			
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no. if any			NO SOURCE CONTRACTOR C
40 CCC Contracts 11 the base of a case of societies	The enising w	-11	Lishich Se
12. FIR Contents: (Alloca a moto stacks, il required Aneated as FIR is nepr	The majina wi	of ten complain	r Willer U
Ineated as FIR is nepr	odered on the bank	leaf.	
		20/10/18.	
	Tug Sugar	10/10/18	
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals comm		05(1-A) (27 Ann	ns Aet.
Action taken: Since the above report reveals comm	ission of offence(s) uls .	CHARLES TO CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	GODDOOGGAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and approximate an expension of the first expension of the first expension of the second section of the second	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
	A CORNER OF THE ACTION AND ACTION AS A STATE OF THE ACTION AS A STATE O	e management de la persona	En Enlance Gran
registered the case and took up the investigation of	SI Sibsan	Kan Pal	ction. FIR read over to
investigation/transferred to P. S. the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly re	aceded and a constrained t		
the Combianativinionmant, softring to be confedly re	White am a mind Ameus	er or the heavest quotes to best rest or the	The second secon
Sudhir kuma mohale,	E. V.	Sur joliv 18.	
di toliolis	Signature of the (Officer-in-Charge, Polic	e Station with
A STATE OF THE STA	Name SiJ	wajit Mondal.	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
Signature/Thumb impression of	Rank S	and the second s	
the Complainant/informant	Numinae if sew	· Sle Pana Ps. F	vrulia.
DIE COMPIGNICIENTAMENT	Committee of employ		

To The Officer- In- Charge Para Police Station Purulia

Sir.

In producing here with the arrested accused Mokim Ansary (44yrs)S/O-Lalu Ansary of Vill- Regudih, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia and one seized improvised country made firearm having length 10.5 inch approx from butt to barrel, 5.5 inch barrel, having firing pin and trigger along with two (02) round ammunition. Today on 10.10.18 at 22:15 hrs received a credible source information that one person is coming from Cheliyama side towards Dubra possessing a gun with him. I informed the matter to O/C Para PS and as per order I rushed towards Rukni to work out the information. Myself along with force reached at Rukni morh and hide ourselves in the dark of night. Sometimes later at 23:05 hrs found that one person is coming from Cheliyama side. When the person came near Rukni morh we came out from the dark and seeing the Police party he started to run. But after a hot chase we able to intercept him at Rukni morh. On search found that he possessed one improvised country made firearm at left side of his waist in which 01 (one) rd ammunition is fitted and in right side pocket of his pant there is 01(One) rd ammunition. On asked he disclosed his identity as Mokim Ansary (44yrs)S/O- Lalu Ansary of Vill- Regudih, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia and he could not able to produce any licence or valid document in respect of possessing or carrying of that improvised fire arms. Finding no other alternative I arrested him after informing him the ground of arrest and after observing all legal formalities and also seized the improvised country made firearm and 02 (Two) rds ammunition from the exclusive possession of the arrested accused person Mokim Ansary under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses duly signed by them.

Under the above circumstances I pray before you for starting a case under proper section of law against accused Mokim Ansary (44yrs)S/O- Lalu Ansary of Vill- Regudih, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia for possessing and carrying of improvised country made fire arms and arrange for its investigation.

Received on 10/10/18 at 23:45 hms at ps and stanted parages ease No. 111/18 dt. 10/10/18 45-25(1-A)/27 Amms Act.

Officer-In-Charge
Para Police Station
Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully,

Sudhir Kuman Mahala

SI of Police Para PS Purulia

M 10/10/18